
900 East Broad Street
2nd Floor of City Hall
Richmond, VA 23219

www.rva.gov

City of Richmond

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ORD. 2021-
127

Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Adopted

File created: In control:5/11/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/24/2021 5/24/2021

Title: To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a
Seventh Amendment to the Agreement for the Provision of Services in the Downtown Richmond
Special Service and Assessment Districts between the City of Richmond and Venture Richmond, Inc.,
for the purpose of extending the term of the agreement to June 30, 2026.

Sponsors: Cynthia Newbille, Vice President Robertson

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 2021-127

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council5/24/2021 1 Pass

recommended for approvalFinance and Economic
Development Standing Committee

5/20/2021 1

introduced and referredCity Council5/10/2021 1

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Seventh
Amendment to the Agreement for the Provision of Services in the Downtown Richmond Special Service and Assessment
Districts between the City of Richmond and Venture Richmond, Inc., for the purpose of extending the term of the
agreement to June 30, 2026.

THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS:

§ 1. That the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, be and is hereby

authorized to execute a Seventh Amendment to the Agreement for the Provision of Services in the Downtown Richmond

Special Service and Assessment Districts between the City of Richmond and Venture Richmond, Inc., for the purpose of

extending the term of the agreement to June 30, 2026.  The Seventh Amendment shall be approved as to form by the City

Attorney and shall be substantially in the form of the document attached to this ordinance.

§ 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon adoption.

City of Richmond Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

